IEM

Decision No. _/2F0( T .

In the Matter of the Application of )

WEITTIER WATER COMPANY, )
a corporation, for su order authorize)
ing it to issue refunding promissery )
notes and %o issue additionsl promis-)
sory notes.’ }

Application Noe. 13353

James 3. Benmett, by L. W. Meyers,
for applicant.

cCRPIXNION

Thittlor Watexr Company asks permission t¢ issue, in the
agarezate, 386,500.00 of threo year six percent notes, tecured by
trust indenture or trust deed, for the purpose of refunding ouf-
standing indedtedness and of vaying for additions, betterments and
inprovernents. It further acks permission to issue 1ts notes, i
it g0 desires, for a term of legs than three years and to issue
further notes in renewsl thereof, w»rovided that the combined terms
of the notes, andé the ronowals, =shall not oxceed a veriod ¢f three
vears from the date of the Commiscion’s ordax.

Whittler Water Compsny has an suthorized capital stock

of %#200,000.00, divided inte 4000 shares of the par value of $50.

gac¢h, all common, all of which is outstanding. Its bonded indebted-

ness, ac 0f Qctobver 31, 1925, consists of 2112,500.00 of first
mortgege six mercent serisl bonds duve on or bafofe July 1, 1937,
end $70,000.00 of three yeer six perceont trust notes due September

14, 1925. Other indebtedness consists of $11,494,62 o accounts




payeble end $3,747.63 of interest and taxes accrued. Its assets

and lisbvilities, as of October 3L, 1926, aro reported as followsi~

ASSETS:

Pixed cspital . . . . . . «D494,180.45
COSE o « « o o o o o 6,392.04
Notes receivadble . . . 265.00
Secownts receivable . . 14,335.89
Investments « o« « o o -« 17,728.13
Ugteriels and supplies « « « « « - &« 773 47
Propaid Insurance « « « ¢ o o . . . 415.26
SUCPONSE o « = o o o = o o o o a2 e = 108.55
Construction work Iin progress . . . 1.018.25

TOt&l 3839'@3 srvavewssne &:555,217;02

DIARILITIES:

Copital stoek « « -« - & #200,000.00
B0NGE 4 4 . e 4 e e . 112,500.00
Trust notes . « . . . 70,000.00
Accovnts mayable . o o« o .. 11,494.62
LCCTUSELS & = o o o s o o o 3,747463
Resorve for denrecistion . ’ 154,622.64
Corporsate deficit . . . . . 17,147.87

Total LigbilitieSeeceasssesass $585,217.02

e 370,000.00 of irust notes were issued under suthority
grented by the Commission by Decision Ne. 10403, dated liay 3, 1922,
and were used %0 provide Zunds to pey indebtedness of $64,000.00 then
cutetonding, and to raintain snd improve fscilities and Service.
These notes sore now past due and applicant propeses to refund vhem
tharough the use of part of the $70,000.00 of the notes spplied for
in tkis procoeding.

The compeny nroposes to use the remaining $16,500.00 of
notes covered by this spplication to pay the cost of reconstructing
o vortion of ite mein transmission line and to augment its water

suoply. It revorts actuel or estimated experditures for




these purposes as follows;=

Transmission line: ]
Syphons and cwlverts . . . . . . . -81,500.00
trengtheoning and re~lining by
cemont 800 feet of the old Whit- :
tior Diteh o o o & o o o o . 2,000.00
Replacing 450 foeot of main line
by the instsllation of 450 Zeel
¢f 30=inch steel dipped and

wrapped steel pive « « . . . . 3,000.00 6 ,500.00
Kew well and new equipment . . . . . . 10,000.00
N0t8leccacssssasnncans 316,500.00

It sppeers that the cowpsny’s main transmission lins,
which corries water from the sources of supply on the 3assott and
Bortolo water lends, runs slong the state highway in the vicinity
end +through the City of Waittler, end thet rccently the State Eigh~
way Commission hes let s contract for the vaving oX & pertion ¢f
the highwsy which reguires the reconstruction werk, outlined above,
on spplicant's transmission lime hefore the pavement ig leid. As
to the expenditures of $10,000.00 for the mew well sand new equlp-
ment, applicant reports that in the past it derived spproximete-
1y 250 inches of weter from its Bascett weter bearing lands, but
that in the lest yesr the water receded so far in the wells that
it was unable to precduce more than one half of the supply, malking
& new source urgently reculred to meet the demand. Ayplicant used
soproximetely $10,000.00 from its current funds %o dig a new well
snd eouniy the same. Mais money is, according to the record
nerein, needed by the company to meet its ordinary expenses.

| The compeny aske vermission fo execute & trust indenture
or trust deed 0 secure the payment of the $86,500.00 of notes
substentially in the same form as that now securing the payment of
the £70,000.00 of notes outstanding. The execution of the insiru-
‘ment wes suthorized by the Commission by Decision No. 10990,

dated September 16, 1922.




Whittier Weter Company havingy applied to the Rsilrosd
Commission for suthority vo execute a mortgage ané to issue notes,
e vublic nesring naving been held before Ixeminer Fankhsuser, and
the Cozmission being of the opinion that the sprlication should
be granted sz herein vrovided, and that the issue of the notes
is reasonsbly recuired for %he purposes syecified herein,

IT IS HRERY ORDIRID that Whlttier Weter Compehy be, and
i% hereby is, suthorized to execute a truct indenture or trust
deod substantielly in the same form as the instrument authorized

to be oxecuted by Decimion No. 10990, dated Septemdexr L6, 1922,

and to isswe at rot less than thelir face valme $86,500.00 of
cromissory notes, bearing intorest at not excoedlng six vercent
ver anmum end payshble on or before three years after date, for the
purpose of paying or refunding the $70,000.00 of trust notes now
outstanding and of financing the coct of additions and inprove=
rments of 316,500.00 to which roference is msde in the foregoing

ovirion.

The suthority herein granted is subject to the following

conditions =

1. 4pplicant may, if it so desires, issuwe the notes nerein
suthorized for & term of less than three years and
renow them from time to time, provided that the
combined toxrms of the notes originally Zaswued and
of thoce issued in ronewal do not exceed a period
of three years from the date of this order.

2. Mre suthority herein gronted to execute a trust inden-
tire or truct deed is for the purpose of this pro-
coeding only and is granted only insofer ag this
Cormiczsion hes Jurisdiction under the terms of

tha Public Utilities Act snd is not intended as an
- 1%




R 5 s

spprovel of said trust indenture or trust deed as To

such other legel requirements to which scid trust in-

donture or trust deed may he subject.

3. Within thirty days efter the execution of said trust indenture
or trust deed sapplicant skall file a certified copy
thoreof with the Railrosd Commission.

4. The authérity herein grented will vecome e¢ffective when ap-
plicant has paid the minimum fee prescribed by Section
57 of the Public Utilities Act, which fee is 325.00.

5. Apvlicant shall keep such record of the issue of the notes
nherein authorized and of thae disvosition of the pro-
ceeds as will onable it %o file on or hwefore the 25th
day of each month & verified report, as required by the
Railroad Commission's Genergl Order No. 24, which order

incofor as epplicsble, is made o part of this order.

DATED ot San Francisco, Celiforpis, this

of Junuery, 1927.

ve o

REILROAD CON M
\ NMISSION
ITATY (F cpu'rlor.%%OA

Commissioners.




